## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM577839

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CNA National Warranty Corporation		04/30/2020	Corporation: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNA Financial Corporation	
Street Address:	151 N. Franklin St.	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3297953	DEALER EQUITY PLUS
Registration Number:	2361307	DEALER EQUITY RE
Registration Number:	2184922	PRO CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4609003	PRO CERTIFIED LIFETIME WARRANTY
Registration Number:	4604928	PRO CERTIFIED LIFETIME WRAP
Registration Number:	5647277	PRO CERTIFIED LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY
Registration Number:	2687876	PROFIT EQUITY
Registration Number:	2176153	RESULTS BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	2041690	WESTERN NATIONAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122601689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128225000

trademarks@cna.com, Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Heather Libbey Address Line 1: 151 N. Franklin St.

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather Libbey
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Llbbey/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CNAN to CNAF Trademark Assignment (wet signature final)#page1.tif source=CNAN to CNAF Trademark Assignment (wet signature final)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT entered into this 30th day of April. 2020 between CNA National Warranty

Corporation ("Assignor"), an Arizona corporation, of 4150 N. Drinkwater Blvd., Scottsdale,

Arizona 85251 and CNA Financial Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, of 151 N.

Franklin St., Chicago, IL 60606.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and

registrations listed on the attached SCHEDULE A, including the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby, and the corresponding registrations issued in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire and ASSIGNOR wishes to assign to ASSIGNEE any

and all rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE:

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue for

past infringement and the right to prosecute and maintain trademarks, and the corresponding

Trademark registrations listed on SCHEDULE A.

CNA NATIONAL WARR NTY CORPORATION

Title: Chairman of Board & President

4824-6134-4443.1

# SCHEDULE A

Registration Number	Mark	
3297953	DEALER EQUITY PLUS	
2361307	DEALER EQUITY RE	
2184922	PRO CERTIFIED	
4609003	UFETIME WARRANTY	
4604928	LIFETIME WHAP	
5647277	SEC CENTIFIC LIFETIME UNITED WARRANTY	
2687876	PROFIT EQUITY	
2176153	RESULTS BY DESIGN	
2041690	WESTERN NATIONAL	

4824-6134-4443.1